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MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

MISSOURI RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Information Health Information Activity Health
Credit Technology Activity Service Credit Technology Facility Service
Hours Tuition Fee Facility Fee Fee Total Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Total
1 $ 276.20 $ 13.90 $ 35.05 $103.88 $ 429.03 1 $ 827.00 $ 13.90 $ 35.05 $103.88 $ 979.83
2 552.40 27.80 70.10 103.88 754.18 2 1,654.00 27.80 70.10 103.88 1,855.78
3 828.60 41.70 105.15 103.88 1,079.33 3 2,481.00 41.70 105.15 103.88 2,731.73
4 1,104.80 55.60 140.20 103.88 1,404.48 4 3,308.00 55.60 140.20 103.88 3,607.68
5 1,381.00 69.50 175.25 103.88 1,729.63 5 4,135.00 69.50 175.25 103.88 4,483.63
6 1,657.20 83.40 210.30 103.88 2,054.78 6 4,962.00 83.40 210.30 103.88 5,359.58
7 1,933.40 97.30 253.35 103.88 2,387.93 7 5,789.00 97.30 253.35 103.88 6,243.53
8 2,209.60 111.20 288.40 103.88 2,713.08 8 6,616.00 111.20 288.40 103.88 7,119.48
9 2,485.80 125.10 323.45 103.88 3,038.23 9 7,443.00 125.10 323.45 103.88 7,995.43
10 2,762.00 139.00 358.50 103.88 3,363.38 10 8,270.00 139.00 358.50 103.88 8,871.38
11 3,038.20 152.90 358.50 103.88 3,653.48 11 9,097.00 152.90 358.50 103.88 9,712.28
12 3,314.40 166.80 358.50 103.88 3,943.58 12 9,924.00 166.80 358.50 103.88 10,553.18
13 3,590.60 180.70 358.50 103.88 4,233.68 13 10,751.00 180.70 358.50 103.88 11,394.08
14 3,866.80 194.60 358.50 103.88 4,523.78 14 11,578.00 194.60 358.50 103.88 12,234.98
15 4,143.00 208.50 358.50 103.88 4,813.88 15 12,405.00 208.50 358.50 103.88 13,075.88
16 4,419.20 222.40 358.50 103.88 5,103.98 16 13,232.00 222.40 358.50 103.88 13,916.78
17 4,695.40 236.30 358.50 103.88 5,394.08 17 14,059.00 236.30 358.50 103.88 14,757.68
18 4,971.60 * 250.20 358.50 103.88 5,684.18 18 14,886.00 * 250.20 358.50 103.88 15,598.58
Graduate Students
MISSOURI RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
Information Health Information Activity Health
Credit Technology Activity Service Credit Technology Facility Service
Hours Tuition Fee Facility Fee Fee Total Hours Tuition Fee Fee Fee Total
1 $ 387.00 $ 13.90 $ 38.35 $103.88 $ 543.13 1 $ 1,073.60 $ 13.90 $ 38.35 $103.88 $1,229.73
2 774.00 27.80 73.40 103.88 979.08 2 2,147.20 27.80 73.40 103.88 2,352.28
3 1,161.00 41.70 108.45 103.88 1,415.03 3 3,220.80 41.70 108.45 103.88 3,474.83
4 1,548.00 55.60 143.50 103.88 1,850.98 4 4,294.40 55.60 143.50 103.88 4,597.38
5 1,935.00 69.50 178.55 103.88 2,286.93 5 5,368.00 69.50 178.55 103.88 5,719.93
6 2,322.00 83.40 213.60 103.88 2,722.88 6 6,441.60 83.40 213.60 103.88 6,842.48
7 2,709.00 97.30 248.65 103.88  3,158.83 7 7,515.20 97.30 248.65 103.88 7,965.03
8 3,096.00 111.20 283.70 103.88 3,594.78 8 8,588.80 111.20 283.70 103.88 9,087.58
9 3,483.00 125.10 318.75 103.88 4,030.73 9 9,662.40 125.10 318.75 103.88 10,210.13
10 3,870.00 139.00 353.80 103.88 4,466.68 10 10,736.00 139.00 353.80 103.88 11,332.68
11 4,257.00 152.90 353.80 103.88 4,867.58 11 11,809.60 152.90 353.80 103.88 12,420.18
12 4,644.00 166.80 353.80 103.88 5,268.48 12 12,883.20 166.80 353.80 103.88 13,507.68
13 5,031.00 180.70 353.80 103.88 5,669.38 13 13,956.80 180.70 353.80 103.88 14,595.18
14 5,418.00 194.60 353.80 103.88 6,070.28 14 15,030.40 194.60 353.80 103.88 15,682.68
15 5,805.00 208.50 353.80 103.88 6,471.18 15 16,104.00 208.50 353.80 103.88 16,770.18
16 6,192.00 222.40 353.80 103.88 6,872.08 16 17,177.60 222.40 353.80 103.88 17,857.68
17 6,579.00 236.30 353.80 103.88 7,272.98 17 18,251.20 236.30 353.80 103.88 18,945.18
18 6,966.00 * 250.20 * 353.80 103.88 7,673.88 18 19,324.80 * 250.20 * 353.80 103.88 20,032.68

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will
be assessed accordingly.

An additional Course Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:
Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of $105.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering,
biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the
Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of $50.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business,
IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.
Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can
be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

Effective fall 2013, all new entering international students will be charged a $80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/Ill-16.pdf.
Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.
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